(12) United States DESigIl Patent (10) Patent No.:
de Montgolfier

US00D7943108

US D794,310 S

45) Date of Patent: :» Aug. 15,2017

(54)

(71)
(72)

(73)
(**)
(21)

(22)

(1)
(52)

(58)

(56)

SHOE UPPER D380,080 S 6/1997 Avar
D380,082 S 6/1997 Hatheld
- _ 383,294 S 9/1997 Lozano
Applicant: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) D383.206 S 0/1997 Rask
D384,800 S 10/1997 Rask
Inventor: Vianney de Montgolfier, Portland, OR D384.802 S 10/1997 Avar
(US) D391,068 S 2/1998 Aveni et al.
D392,792 S 3/1998 Obi
- _ DA421,834 S 3/2000 Cooper
Assignee: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) D423.206 S 42000 Fallon
Term: 15 Years (Continued)
Appl. No.: 29/601,470 OTHER PUBLICATIONS
Filed: Apr. 21, 2017 Nike Footwear Catalog, 1978 Shoe Show, p. 2, published date
unknown, but prior to the filing date of the present application,
E(;C éll(l) Cle 02-99 NIKE, Inc.. USA.
USPC oo D2/972 (Continued)

Field of Classification Search

USPC

D2/902, 906-908, 923, 927, 944, 969,
D2/972-974
CPC ... A43B 13/181; A43B 13/141; A43B 13/186;

Primary Examiner — Dominic Simone
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcofl, Ltd.

A43B 13/188; A43B 23/00; A43B 23/02;

A43B 5/00; A43B 23/26; A43B 1/04;
A43B 11/14; A43B 7/00; A43C 1/00;
A43C 11/00

(37) CLAIM
The omamental design for a shoe upper, as shown and
described.

DESCRIPTION

See application file for complete search history.

1)86,612

D128,617
1D299,283
D328,516
D329,126
1)333,206
D335,388
D335,570
336,767
348,351
1D365,200
D379,032

380,077

-
- m= ey -

References Cited

¥ 3/1932
8/1941
1/1989
8/1992
9/1992
2/1993
5/1993
5/1993
6/1993
7/1994

12/1995
5/1997
6/1997

w*

nmonnrnonwnhnwninnnnunn

U.S. PATENT DOCUM

Brady

Selbiger
field et al.

Ha

Ha
All
Hai
Hai

field
en et al.

Ha

Orzeck
lTeague

Horn

Preskar et al.

- .
TE R o tm cm m py w hy g dm o pm W m

ttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

field et al.
field et al.
field et al.

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a shoe upper showing
my new design;

IG. 6 1s a top view thereof; and,

1G. 7 1s a bottom view thereof.

he uneven-length broken lines immediately adjacent to the
shaded area define the bounds of the claimed design and
form no part thereof. The even-length broken lines showing
the remainder of the shoe represent unclaimed subject matter
and form no part of the claimed design.

FI1G. 2 1s a side view thereof:;

FIG. 3 1s an opposite side view thereof;
D2/974 FI1G. 4 1s a front view thereof;

FIG. 5 1s a rear view thereof;
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